CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James Ruby, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 1st day of Apirl, 2016, I served a copy of the foregoing **Order for Scheduling Conference** by U.S. Mail First Class postage prepaid to the following:

Isaac Sutphin Holland and Hart 2515 Warren Avenue Suite 450 Cheyenne WY 82001 INSutphin@hollandhart.com

Jordan Sweeney Lighthouse Resources Inc. Big Horn Coal Company 170 South Main St. Suite 700 Salt Lake City UT 84101

Padlock Ranch Attn: Trey Patterson 8420 US highway 14 Ranchester WY 82839

Lynnette Boomgaarden Crowley Fleck, PLLP 237 Storey Blvd. Suite 110 Cheyenne WY 82009 Iboomgaarden@crowleyfleck.com

James Ruby Environmental Quality Council 122 W. 25th, Rm. 1714 Herschler Bldg. Cheyenne, WY 82002 Phone: 307-777-7170 FAX: 307-777-6134